
 
 

MECON LIMITED, RANCHI 
 

ITT No.: 11.74.SPP/Ph-III/Damaged Panels/050 

Date: 04.12.2020 

Page 1 of 5 

 
 

  

INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
To  
SG Enterprises 

SG House 
Shradhanand Road 

Mahabir Chowk 
Ranchi – 834 001 
 

E-mail: support@shyamglobal.com 
           Enterprises_sg@yahoo.co.in 

 
Sub:  Tender enquiry for replacement of six nos. of damaged Solar Panels by new 

panels along with all accessories & fittings required to integrate it with the 
existing 40 Kw rooftop Solar PV Plant at MECON head office Ranchi 

 

  
1. Tender Enquiry No. & date : Tender No: - 11.74.SPP/Ph-III/Damaged 

Panels/050 dated 04.12.2020 
 

2. Item Description : Replacement of six nos of damaged Solar 

Panels by new panels along with all 
accessories & fittings required to integrate it 

with the existing 40 Kw rooftop Solar PV 
Plant at MECON head office Ranchi 
 

3. Due date & time of   
Submission of offer & opening of 

Techno-commercial Bid 
  

: Submission: 14.12.2020 by 16.00 Hrs 
“Indian Standard Time (IST)”. 

Opening: 14.12.2020 by 16.30 Hrs “Indian 
Standard Time (IST)”. 
 

4. Place of submission of tender : Office of the GM I/c, Purchase & Stores 
Section, MECON Limited, Ranchi 834 002, 

Jharkhand.   
      

5. Cost of Tender : Nil 

 
6. Earnest Money Deposit  : Nil 

 
    

Note: Bidder may depute their authorized representative during opening of the    techno 

commercial offer on the due date as specified above. Any change in the aforesaid 
due date shall be notified on MECON’s website only.  

 

 



 
 

MECON LIMITED, RANCHI 
 

ITT No.: 11.74.SPP/Ph-III/Damaged Panels/050 

Date: 04.12.2020 

Page 2 of 5 

  
Dear Sirs, 

 
M/s MECON Limited (hereinafter referred to as MECON), a Government of India 

Undertaking under Ministry of Steel have pleasure in inviting sealed bid for replacement 
of six nos. of damaged Solar Panels by new panels along with all accessories & fittings 
required to integrate it with the existing 40 Kw rooftop Solar PV Plant at MECON head 

office Ranchi as per terms and conditions mentioned herein below. 
 

1.0 Time Schedule: 
The job shall be completed in all respect and Solar Plat shall be commissioned 
within fifteen (15) days from the date of order. 

 

2.0 Taxes and Duties 
 

Prices quoted should include all applicable taxes and duties as per Govt. 
Notification . 

3.0 Contract Price 
 
Contract price shall be deemed to cover all charges and expenses including  

travelling, lodging, boarding, local conveyance of Contractor’s Visiting  Personnel, 
if required and GST amount. 

 
4.0 Payment terms 
 

100 % payment along with  GST amount shall be released after completion of 
work against submission of Invoice duly certified by MECON official from Power 

Plant Division.  
 

5.0  Validity of offer 
 
Offer shall remain valid for our acceptance for a period of sixty days from the  

date of opening of techno-commercial offer. 
 

6.0 Submission Of Tender 

  Tender shall be prepared and submitted in one SEALED ENVELOPE containing two 

individually sealed envelopes inside as follows:  

6.1 Envelope 1 - PART – I   TECHNO-COMMERCIAL ONLY   
  
This part shall contain the following: 

  
i) Tender documents including all attachments   duly signed on each page as 

a token of acceptance of terms & conditions   
 
ii) Photocopy of Price Part after blanking the actual price / rate offered and 

written “QUOTED” instead. 



 
 

MECON LIMITED, RANCHI 
 

ITT No.: 11.74.SPP/Ph-III/Damaged Panels/050 

Date: 04.12.2020 

Page 3 of 5 

 
  

6.2 Envelope 2 - PART - II PRICE PART ONLY    
 

  This shall be marked as PRICE BID and shall contain PRICE part indicating 
incidence of tax if any as per MECON's PRICE FORMAT enclosed at Attachment-II 
without any terms & conditions.  

 
6.3 Insertion, post-script, addition and alteration shall not be recognized unless 

confirmed by Tenderer's signature and stamp. 
 

6.4 Incomplete Tender or Tenders (not submitted as per requirement of MECON as 

indicated in the ‘Invitation to Tender’) shall be liable to be rejected. 
 

6.5 Offer Submission Place 
 
 Office of GM I/C (P&S) 

 MECON LIMITED 
 RANCHI-834002 

 
  
 

  

 

GM I/c (P&S) 

Purchase & Stores Section 

MECON Ltd., Ranchi 

E-mail: purchaseranchi@meconlimited.co.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
    

           



 
 

MECON LIMITED, RANCHI 
 

ITT No.: 11.74.SPP/Ph-III/Damaged Panels/050 

Date: 04.12.2020 

Page 4 of 5 

 

ATTACHMENT – I 

 

 

PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

 

SL.
NO. 

Item Qty Total Price 
excluding  

GST 
(Rs.) 

1 Removal of 6 (six) nos of 
damaged panels in the existing 

40 kwp Solar Power Plant 

1 Lot.  

2 Supply and installation of 6 (six) 

nos. new Panel with all auxiliaries 
complete in all respect for safe & 
trouble free operation 

1 Lot  

Total  Price (1+2) excluding GST i.e. Basic Price  

GST Ceiling amount  
( Vide  Notification No. 24/2018-Central Tax (Rate) 
dated 31.12.2018 and 1/2017-Central Tax (Rate) 

dated 28.06.2017) 
 

 
5 % GST on 70 percent Basic Price  
 

18% GST  on 30 percent Basic Price 
 

 

 

Total Price including GST i.e. Contract Price  

 

 

   

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

MECON LIMITED, RANCHI 
 

ITT No.: 11.74.SPP/Ph-III/Damaged Panels/050 

Date: 04.12.2020 

Page 5 of 5 

 

 

ATTACHMENT – II 

 

 

DECLARATION BY TENDERER 

(To be furnished on letter head) 

       

I. With reference to this tender, we are submitting our offer after having fully read 

and understood the nature of the work. We confirm that if at any time, any of the 
declarations is found to be false, our offer or work order is liable to be rejected. 

 
II. It is hereby confirmed that our offer is strictly as per tender document & scope of 

work and there is no deviation to the tender requirement as per your tender 
enquiry No. 11.74.SPP/Ph-III/Damaged Panels/050 dated 04.12.2020.  
We further confirm acceptance of all terms & conditions as per above-referred 

tender enquiry without any deviation whatsoever.    
 

 

 

Signature of the Tenderer 

 

                                                           Name : 

    

                                                                      Designation :   

  

                     Mobile No: 


